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CASE NUMBER: 18-0501-EL-FOR
CASE DESCRIPTION: AEP Ohio
DATE OF SERVICE: 10/22/2018
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON;^ / -Z>/ ) Y

Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none

none

none

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH432I5
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Dressel, Brian W Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High St.
Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4131 
Email:dressel@carpenterlipps.com

* Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St 
Suite 1590 

Columbus,OH 43215

c ;•
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Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739 

Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St, 13th Floor 

Oakland,CA 94612 

Phone:(415) 977-5589 

Fax:(510) 208-3140 

Email :tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org

none *Blend, Christen M. Ms.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza 

29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 

SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
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Phone:(614)487-7506
Fax:(614)487-7506
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4395
Fax:(614)466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none * Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 

Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none * Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email :mpritchard@mwncmh. com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:(614) 728-2516
Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email :mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614)716-2950 

Email:stnourse@aep.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

DIRECT ENERGY LP NONE
MARK WHITT
THE KEYBANK BUILDING, SUITE 1590 

88 EAST BROAD STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-3946
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

ATTORNEY

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-8000 

Fax:614-469-4653

NONE
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KROGER COMPANY, THE 

MR. DENIS GEORGE 

1014 VINE STREET-GO? 

CINCINNATI,0H 45202-1100

NONE

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL 

ROBERT DOVE 

PO BOX 13442 

COLUMBUS,OH 43213 

Phone:614-286-4183

NONE

OHIO ENERGY GROUP 

JODY KYLER COHN, ESQ. 
36 EAST SEVENTH SREET 

SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI ,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

NONE

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE 

STEI
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286 

Phone:(614) 487-7506 

Fax:(614) 487-7510

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
COLLEEN L. MOONEY
POBOX 12451

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
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